IQ3
CIRCUIT DRAWN WITH POWER SUPPLY OFF
Iss Date Revision DetailsChkd
SheetROTORK CONTROLS LTD ROTORK CONTROLS INC
BATH, BA1 3JQ ROCHESTER
ENGLAND NY 14624, USA
Issue
No
Circuit Diagram Number
MI No     :
Date        :
Base WD:
Drawn by:
Job No   :
FOR TYPICAL REMOTE CONTROL
DETAILS, SEE DOCUMENT
of 2
www.                  .comwww.                  .com
1101H2031
- -
PJW
270319
IQ SIL STAYPUT + CPT + HART + TIMER
1101H2031
B1 C1 B2 C2
RWS130
- -
IQ3
3
2
1
5
4
43
42
44
8
7
10
9
12
11
13
35
34
25
36
38
37
TORQUE
SENSOR
SK2
6
E
POSITION
SENSOR
BATTERY
FS2 (IF FITTED) 100mA
CLOSE
SAFETY FUNCTION 1
COMMON -VE
ESD
OPEN INTERLOCK
CLOSE INTERLOCK
S1MAKE AT FULLY SHUT
S2MAKE AT FULLY OPEN
S3BREAK AT FULLY SHUT
S4BREAK AT FULLY OPEN
MONITOR RELAY
C1 C2
V
W
3
M
SK13
SK13
-
+
4
1
OPEN
COMMON -VE
1
3
2
1
8
2
7
3
6
4
5
9
10
8
1
12
13
14
5
SK14
SK7
6
3
0VAC
120VAC
0VDC
24VDC
4
1
SK3
SK8
SK9
6
5
10 WAY
4
3
2
1
26 WAY
18 WAY
SK650%
SLOT B
SK2
31
SK4
33
2
4
6
1
3
5
U W X Y Z
V
FS1
+_
SK14
0VDC
24VDC 2
1
PS1
TRANSISTOR SWITCHING FOR
24VDC CONTACTORS (IQ10-35)
RELAYS ONLY FITTED WHEN
120VAC CONTACTOR IS FITTED
FOR IQ40,70,90,91 & 95
CLOSE
SLOT A
SK1
U W
REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR NOTES
& OPTION PCB'S IF FITTED
24VDC
NOMINAL SUPPLY
(OUTPUT)
3
PHASE
SUPPLY
U
OPEN
STOP
REMOTE
LOCAL
Tap Nominal 50/60Hz
W 220/230
X 380/400
Y 400,415/420
Z 440/460
W 346/380
X 480/500
Y 240/240
Z 550/575
X 660/660-690
Y 690/-
FUSE FS1=250mA ANTI-SURGE
FUSE FS1=250mA ANTI-SURGE
FUSE FS1=150mA ANTI-SURGE
TRANSFORMER TAPPING OPTIONS
TYPE 1
TYPE 2
TYPE 3
270319 JC11 First issue.
SIL NOTES (Superseding Sheet 2 Notes)
Independently Certified to IEC61508-2 (2010) as an element suitable for use in safety related systems up to and including SIL 2 (1oo1) and SIL 3 (1oo2). Must
be installed, commissioned, tested and operated fully in accordance with the Safety Manual. Refer to SIL Safety Manual - PUB002-110
SIL STAYPUT (Safety Function 1): The control signal must be applied to terminal 34 before an open or closed control signal will operate the actuator. This is a
high demand safety function, actuator will not move spuriously.
The SIL STAYPUT function is not applicable for LOCAL control.
INTERNAL SUPPLY
FOR CPT PCB
TWO SPEED
INTERRUPTER
TIMER